203582 REV BF  ECO A26919 1 OF 12
Phase Combined Systems
Outdoor SSPA Packages
DESCRIPTION
Teledyne Paradise Datacom’s family of outdoor packaged,
phase combined SSPA systems provide the highest degree of
redundancy and system reliability.
1:1 Phase Combined Systems are an economical solution to

Phase Combined Systems
Outdoor SSPA Packages
Part Number Configuration, GaAs Compact Outdoor Systems
Example - A 1:1 phase combined standard frequency 200W
C-Band Compact Outdoor SSPA system with input splitter
and no BUC, and using a FPRC-1100 system controller, is part
number: HPAC2200ACXGXXX.
HPA C 2 2 0 0 A C X G X X X
Band
C-Band C
X-Band X
Configuration Modifier 2
X Standard
M MS-Connector Covers
R1 Receive Band Reject Filter
S1 M + R (see above)
1 X-Band only
Configuration Modifier 1
X Standard
K 110 VAC Input
1 Available in C- and X-Band models
≥ 140W
Frequency Sub Band
C-Band
A1
B1
C1
5.850 to 6.425 GHz
5.850 to 6.725 GHz
5.750 to 6.670 GHz
X-Band
A1 7.90 to 8.40 GHz
1 Available with optional BUC
Generation
Second 2
Power Level (Watts)
C-Band 100, 140, 200, 250, 300
X-Band 200
Configuration Modifier 3
X None (Standard)
A Side-mount AC Input, Location ‘A’
D 48 VDC Input
F Side-mount 48 VDC Input,
Location ‘A’
Package
C Compact Outdoor SSPA
System Configuration
E 1:2 FPC System, Input Splitter, FPRC-12001
G 1:1 FPC System, Input Splitter, FPRC-11001
1 Standard cable length of 100 ft. (30m) with FPRC unit.
Block Up Converter
M1 Autosensing BUCs (1:1 Redundant)
X No BUC
1 1:1 Redundant BUC System is housed in an external signal box
   and controlled by an RCP2-1100 controller.
COMMENTS:
For standalone SSPA specifications, refer to
document 205485.
mwaterhouse
Back Page EAR99 (for Spec Sheets)
203582 REV BF  ECO A26919 11 OF 12
Phase Combined Systems
Outdoor SSPA Packages
Part Number Configuration, GaN Compact Outdoor Systems
GaN Device Designator
G GaN Technology
Configuration Modifier 2
X Standard
M MS-Connector Covers
R1 Receive Band Reject Filter
S1 M + R (see above)
1 S-Band and X-Band only
Generation
Second 2
Configuration Modifier 3
X None (Standard)
A Side-mount AC Input, Location ‘A’
Package
C Compact Outdoor SSPA
HPA X 2 3 0 0 A C M J X X X G
System Configuration
E 1:2 FPC System, Input Splitter, FPRC-12001
G 1:1 FPC System, Input Splitter, FPRC-11001
1 Standard cable length of 100 ft. (30m) with FPRC unit.
Block Up Converter
M1 Autosensing BUCs (1:1 Redundant)
X No BUC
1 1:1 Redundant BUC System is housed in an external signal box
   and controlled by an RCP2-1100 controller.
Example - A 1:1 phase combined standard frequency 300W
X-Band GaN Compact Outdoor SSPA system with input split-
ter and internal control with an external reference BUC is part
number: HPAX2300ACMJXXXG.
Band
S-Band S
C-Band C
X-Band X
Ku-Band K
L-Band L
Frequency Sub Band
S-Band
A
B
G
2.02 to 2.12 GHz
2.20 to 2.30 GHz
1.75 to 2.12 GHz
C-Band
A1
B1
C1
5.850 to 6.425 GHz
5.850 to 6.725 GHz
5.750 to 6.670 GHz
X-Band
A1 7.90 to 8.40 GHz
Ku-Band
A1
B1
14.00 to 14.50 GHz
13.75 to 14.50 GHz
1 Available with optional BUC
A
L-Band
1.75 to 1.85 GHz
Power Level (Watts)
S-Band 100, 200, 300, 400, 500
C-Band 300, 400
X-Band 300, 400
Ku-Band 200, 250
L-Band 100, 200, 300, 400, 500
Configuration Modifier 1
X Standard
K1 110 VAC Input Power